PLATE

REGISTERED VEHICLES BY PLATE TYPE

Below is the number of vehicles registered in Colorado with the plate type listed.
Number displayed is as of the date indicated below.

This report is updated monthly for the previous month.

Vehicles Registered by Plate Type as of October 31, 2009

#REGISTERED

% OF TOTAL PLATE TYPE MIN REQUIRECVMIN REQ EFF. DATE

COMMENTS

4th Infantry Division (2)
10th Mountain Division

5 Year Collector Passenger (1)
5 Year Collector Motorcycle (1)
5 Year Collector Tractor (1)
5 Year Collector Truck (1)
Agriculture/Natural Resource (1)
Air Force Academy (1)

Air Force Commemorative
Air Force Cross (2)

Alive at 25 (3)

Always Buy Colorado
American Indian (3)

Boy Scouts (3)

Breast Cancer Awareness (3)
Broncos Charities (3)
Bronze Star (2)

Bronze Star Valor (2)

Call Letter, Commercial
Call Letter, Amatuer

Carbon Fund (3)

Collect Ownership Tax
Colorado College (1)
Colorado State (1)

Colorado State - Pueblo (1)
Columbine

Commercial Fleet

Dealer Demo

Dealer Full Use

Dealer In-Transit

Dealer Motorcycle Demo
Dealer Motorcycle Full Use
Denver Firefighters

Denver University (1)
Disabled Veteran (2)

Disting Service Cross (2)
Donate Life (3)

Fallen Air Force (2)

Fallen Army (2)

Fallen Coast Guard (2)
Fallen Marines (2)

Fallen Navy (2)

Farm Tractor (1)

Farm Truck (1)

Firefighter

Government

Greyhound Lovers

GVW (1)

Handicap (2)

Handicap Disabled Veteran (2)
Honoray Consul

Honorably Discharged Veteran (2)
Horseless Carriage (2)
Italian American (3)

Kids First (3)

Knights of Columbus
Korean War Veteran (2)
Low Speed Electric

Light Truck Regular (1)
Light Truck Regular Designer (1)
Motorcycle Regular (1)
Masonic Family

Medal of Honor (2)

Mesa State (1)

Metro State (1)

National Guard

143
12,155
99,729

534

46
52
1,926

333

13,714

284
1,717
167
29,745
9,141
912
121
29
2,442
360
79
674
3,859

120,248
29,350
14,512

7,078
3,587
849
292
1,364
896
14,301

67

23
14
4,464
65,561
16,658
47,021
4,403
15,577
40,992
2,524
50
56,763
2,845
1,404
1,028
823
689

45
725,928
36,251
169,028
1,576

616
865
831

0.003%
0.238%
1.954%
0.010%
0.001%
0.001%
0.038%
0.007%
0.269%
0.000%
0.000%
0.006%
0.034%
0.003%
0.583%
0.179%
0.018%
0.002%
0.001%
0.048%
0.007%
0.002%
0.013%
0.076%
0.000%
2.356%
0.575%
0.284%
0.139%
0.070%
0.017%
0.006%
0.027%
0.018%
0.280%
0.000%
0.000%
0.000%
0.001%
0.000%
0.000%
0.000%
0.087%
1.284%
0.326%
0.921%
0.086%
0.305%
0.803%
0.049%
0.001%
1.112%
0.056%
0.028%
0.020%
0.016%
0.013%
0.001%
14.222%
0.710%
3.312%
0.031%
0.000%
0.012%
0.017%
0.016%

Military
Group Special
Other

Other

Other

Other

Group Special
Alumni
Group Special
Military
Group Special
Group Special
Group Special
Group Special
Group Special
Group Special
Military
Military
Other

Other

Group Special
Other

Alumni
Alumni
Alumni
Group Special
Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Group Special
Alumni
Military
Military
Group Special
Military
Military
Military
Military
Military
Other

Other

Group Special
Other

Group Special
Other

Regular
Military
Other
Military
Other

Group Special
Group Special
Group Special
Military
Other

Regular
Designer
Regular
Group Special
Military
Alumni
Alumni
Military

Retired
Y
Y

Y
Retired

<

<< <<

Retired
Y

Y
Y
Retired

Retired

Retired

Y
Y

Annually on March 2

March 1, 2011
Annually on March 1

July 1, 2013

July 1, 2009

July 1, 2011
March 1, 2011
March 1, 2011

March 1, 2012
Annually on March 1

March 1, 2011

July 1, 2013

Annually on March 1

Annually on March 1

July 1, 2011
July 1, 2011

March 1, 2011
March 1, 2011

Retired May 2, 2008

Effective January 1, 2010
Retired

Eff. July 15, 2009 - June 30, 2011

Effective January 1, 2010

Retired June 30, 2009

Effective January 1, 2010

Retired May 2, 2008

Retired December 1, 2008

Retired May 2, 2008



Vehicles Registered by Plate Type as of October 31, 2009

PLATE #REGISTERED % OF TOTAL PLATE TYPE MIN REQUIRECMIN REQ EFF. DATE COMMENTS
Naval Reserve 661 0.013% Group Special Retired Retired May 2, 2008
Navy Cross (2) 5 0.000% Military
Norad (2) 834 0.016% Military Eff. July 1, 2008 - January 1, 2010
Passenger Regular (1) 2,550,812 49.976% Regular
Passenger Regular Designer (1) 172,955 3.389% Designer Y Annually on March 1
Pearl Harbor (2) 72 0.001% Military
Pioneer 34,472 0.675% Group Special Y Annually on March 1
Prisoner of War (2) 297 0.006% Military
Protective Order of Elks 987 0.019% Group Special Retired Retired June 30, 2009
Purple Heart (2) 4,114 0.081% Military
Raptor Educaton 3,026 0.059% Group Special Y Annually on January 1
Rec Truck Regular (1) 48,011 0.941% Regular
Regis University (1) 581 0.011% Alumni Y March 1, 2011
Representative, State 0 0.000% Other
Representative, U.S. 0 0.000% Other
School of Mines (1) 1,470 0.029% Alumni Y March 1, 2011
Senator, State 0 0.000% Other
Senator, U.S. 0 0.000% Other
Share the Road (3) 3,286 0.064% Group Special Y July 1, 2011
Silver Star (2) 101 0.002% Military
Ski County USA (3) 0 0.000% Group Special Y July 1, 2011 Effective Janaury 1, 2010
Special Mobile Machinery (1) 60,274 1.181% Other
SMM Exempt 35 0.001% Other
Special Use Truck 3,992 0.078% Regular
Street Rod 905 0.018% Other
Support Education (3) 645 0.013% Group Special Y July 1, 2011
Support the Horse (3) 713 0.014% Group Special Y July 1, 2011
Support the Troops (3) 4,221 0.083% Group Special Y July 1, 2009
Trailer Regular (1) 592,706 11.612% Regular
TVW (1) 7,365 0.144% Other
U.S. Air Force (2) 1,913 0.037% Military
U.S. Army (2) 7,325 0.144% Military
U.S. Army Special Forces (2) 226 0.004% Military
U.S. Coast Guard (2) 354 0.007% Military
U.S. Marine Corps (2) 12,506 0.245% Military
U.S. Navy (2) 3,168 0.062% Military
University of Colorado (1) 9,240 0.181% Alumni Y March 1, 2011
University of Northern Colorado (1) 1,297 0.025% Alumni Y March 1, 2011
Vietnam Veteran (2) 8,234 0.161% Military
Western State (1) 587 0.012% Alumni Y March 1, 2011

TOTAL 5,104,091

(1) - Number includes regular and personalized plates registered for this plate type
(2) - Number includes regular and motorcycle plates registered for this plate type
(3) - Number includes regular and motorcycle and personlzied plates registered for this plate type



