## **REGISTERED VEHICLES BY PLATE TYPE**

Below is the number of vehicles registered in Colorado with the plate type listed. Number displayed is as of the date indicated below.

This report is updated monthly for the previous month.

## Vehicles Registered by Plate Type as of October 31, 2009

PLATE

# REGISTERED % OF TOTAL PLATE TYPE MIN REQUIREDMIN REQ EFF. DATH

COMMENTS

4th Infantry Division (2)	143	0.003%	Military			
10th Mountain Division	12,155	0.238%	Group Special	Y	Annually on March 2	
5 Year Collector Passenger (1)	99,729	1.954%	Other			
5 Year Collector Motorcycle (1)	534	0.010%	Other			
5 Year Collector Tractor (1) 5 Year Collector Truck (1)	46 52	0.001%	Other Other			
5 Year Collector Truck (1) Agriculture/Natural Resource (1)	1,926	0.001% 0.038%	Group Special	Retired		Retired May 2, 2008
Air Force Academy (1)	333	0.007%	Alumni	Y	March 1, 2011	Kenieu May 2, 2008
Air Force Commemorative	13,714	0.269%	Group Special	Ŷ	Annually on March 1	
Air Force Cross (2)	4	0.000%	Military	-	i initiating on triaten i	
Alive at 25 (3)	0	0.000%	Group Special	Y	July 1, 2013	Effective January 1, 2010
Always Buy Colorado	284	0.006%	Group Special	Retired		Retired
American Indian (3)	1,717	0.034%	Group Special			
Boy Scouts (3)	167	0.003%	Group Special			Eff. July 15, 2009 - June 30, 201
Breast Cancer Awareness (3)	29,745	0.583%	Group Special			
Broncos Charities (3)	9,141	0.179%	Group Special	Y	July 1, 2009	
Bronze Star (2)	912	0.018%	Military			
Bronze Star Valor (2)	121	0.002%	Military			
Call Letter, Commercial	29	0.001%	Other			
Call Letter, Amatuer	2,442	0.048%	Other	••		
Carbon Fund (3)	360	0.007%	Group Special	Y	July 1, 2011	
Collect Ownership Tax	79 674	0.002% 0.013%	Other Alumni	Y	March 1, 2011	
Colorado College (1) Colorado State (1)	3,859	0.015%	Alumni	Y	March 1, 2011	
Colorado State (1)	0	0.000%	Alumni	Y	March 1, 2011 March 1, 2012	Effective January 1, 2010
Columbine	120,248	2.356%	Group Special	Y	Annually on March 1	Effective January 1, 2010
Commercial Fleet	29,350	0.575%	Other	-	7 minutary on March 1	
Dealer Demo	14,512	0.284%	Other			
Dealer Full Use	7,078	0.139%	Other			
Dealer In-Transit	3,587	0.070%	Other			
Dealer Motorcycle Demo	849	0.017%	Other			
Dealer Motorcycle Full Use	292	0.006%	Other			
Denver Firefighters	1,364	0.027%	Group Special	Retired		Retired June 30, 2009
Denver University (1)	896	0.018%	Alumni	Y	March 1, 2011	
Disabled Veteran (2)	14,301	0.280%	Military			
Disting Service Cross (2)	4	0.000%	Military			
Donate Life (3)	0	0.000%	Group Special	Y	July 1, 2013	Effective January 1, 2010
Fallen Air Force (2)	4	0.000%	Military			
Fallen Army (2)	67 0	0.001%	Military			
Fallen Coast Guard (2) Fallen Marines (2)	23	0.000% 0.000%	Military Military			
Fallen Navy (2)	14	0.000%	Military			
Farm Tractor (1)	4,464	0.087%	Other			
Farm Truck (1)	65,561	1.284%	Other			
Firefighter	16,658	0.326%	Group Special	Y	Annually on March 1	
Government	47,021	0.921%	Other			
Greyhound Lovers	4,403	0.086%	Group Special	Y	Annually on March 1	
GVW (1)	15,577	0.305%	Other			
Handicap (2)	40,992	0.803%	Regular			
Handicap Disabled Veteran (2)	2,524	0.049%	Military			
Honoray Consul	50	0.001%	Other			
Honorably Discharged Veteran (2)	56,763	1.112%	Military			
Horseless Carriage (2)	2,845	0.056%	Other			
Italian American (3)	1,404	0.028%	Group Special	Y	July 1, 2011	
Kids First (3)	1,028	0.020%	Group Special	Y	July 1, 2011	Defined Mar. 2, 2000
Knights of Columbus	823	0.016%	Group Special	Retired		Retired May 2, 2008
Korean War Veteran (2)	689 45	0.013%	Military Other			
Low Speed Electric Light Truck Regular (1)	45 725,928	0.001% 14.222%	Other Regular			
Light Truck Regular (1) Light Truck Regular Designer (1)		0.710%	Designer	Retired		Retired December 1, 2008
Motorcycle Regular (1)	36,251 169,028	3.312%	Regular	Retifed		Kented December 1, 2008
Masonic Family	1,576	0.031%	Group Special	Retired		Retired May 2, 2008
Medal of Honor (2)	1,570	0.000%	Military	Reuleu		Realed May 2, 2000
Mesa State (1)	616	0.012%	Alumni	Y	March 1, 2011	
Metro State (1)	865	0.012%	Alumni	Y	March 1, 2011	
National Guard	831	0.017%	Military			

## Vehicles Registered by Plate Type as of October 31, 2009

# REGISTERED % OF TOTAL PLATE TYPE MIN REQUIREDMIN REQ EFF. DATE COMMEN
-------------------------------------------------------------------------

Naval Reserve	661	0.013%	Group Special	Retired		Retired May 2, 2008
Navy Cross (2)	5	0.000%	Military			
Norad (2)	834	0.016%	Military			Eff. July 1, 2008 - January 1, 2010
Passenger Regular (1)	2,550,812	49.976%	Regular			
Passenger Regular Designer (1)	172,955	3.389%	Designer	Y	Annually on March 1	
Pearl Harbor (2)	72	0.001%	Military		•	
Pioneer	34,472	0.675%	Group Special	Y	Annually on March 1	
Prisoner of War (2)	297	0.006%	Military		•	
Protective Order of Elks	987	0.019%	Group Special	Retired		Retired June 30, 2009
Purple Heart (2)	4,114	0.081%	Military			
Raptor Educaton	3,026	0.059%	Group Special	Y	Annually on January	1
Rec Truck Regular (1)	48,011	0.941%	Regular			
Regis University (1)	581	0.011%	Alumni	Y	March 1, 2011	
Representative, State	0	0.000%	Other			
Representative, U.S.	0	0.000%	Other			
School of Mines (1)	1,470	0.029%	Alumni	Y	March 1, 2011	
Senator, State	0	0.000%	Other			
Senator, U.S.	0	0.000%	Other			
Share the Road (3)	3,286	0.064%	Group Special	Y	July 1, 2011	
Silver Star (2)	101	0.002%	Military			
Ski County USA (3)	0	0.000%	Group Special	Y	July 1, 2011	Effective Janaury 1, 2010
Special Mobile Machinery (1)	60,274	1.181%	Other			-
SMM Exempt	35	0.001%	Other			
Special Use Truck	3,992	0.078%	Regular			
Street Rod	905	0.018%	Other			
Support Education (3)	645	0.013%	Group Special	Y	July 1, 2011	
Support the Horse (3)	713	0.014%	Group Special	Y	July 1, 2011	
Support the Troops (3)	4,221	0.083%	Group Special	Y	July 1, 2009	
Trailer Regular (1)	592,706	11.612%	Regular			
TVW (1)	7,365	0.144%	Other			
U.S. Air Force (2)	1,913	0.037%	Military			
U.S. Army (2)	7,325	0.144%	Military			
U.S. Army Special Forces (2)	226	0.004%	Military			
U.S. Coast Guard (2)	354	0.007%	Military			
U.S. Marine Corps (2)	12,506	0.245%	Military			
U.S. Navy (2)	3,168	0.062%	Military			
University of Colorado (1)	9,240	0.181%	Alumni	Y	March 1, 2011	
University of Northern Colorado (1)	1,297	0.025%	Alumni	Y	March 1, 2011	
Vietnam Veteran (2)	8,234	0.161%	Military			
Western State (1)	587	0.012%	Alumni	Y	March 1, 2011	
TOTAL	5,104,091					

PLATE

(1) - Number includes regular and personalized plates registered for this plate type
(2) - Number includes regular and motorcycle plates registered for this plate type
(3) - Number includes regular and motorcycle and personlzied plates registered for this plate type